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Mr. Nino Piccoli, Service Director
132 North Elmwood	 CERTIFIED MAIL
P.O. Box 703
Medina, Ohio 44256-0703

Dear Mr. Piccoli:

During the March 9, 2010 hazardous waste compliance inspection, Medina Citywas found in violation of
Ohio Revised Code (ORC) § 3734.02 (E) and (F) for illegal disposal of hazardous waste (spent xylene
and paint clean-out). As stated in my March 30, 2010 Notice of Violation letter, Ohio EPA is not calling
for a closure plan to be submitted at this time describing the actions to be taken to address this issue.
However, on March 26, 2010, John Palmer, Ohio EPA, DHWM, and I visited the site located at 781 W.
Smith Road and were told that future plans for the garage include a building extension that would cover
the area of concern.

Based on this new information, Ohio EPA would encourage the City to conduct closure activities prior to
the building of the extension. This would be voluntary, but if completed could address any future liability
related to the disposal of hazardous waste.

To assist you in this endeavor, I have attached an outline of items that should be included/considered
when developing a plan to evaluate if there has been any environmental impact due to the disposal of
the xylene waste.

Ohio EPA is willing to review and comment on a plan to assist you in this project. In addition, Ohio EPA
could send you an example plan that you could use in the development of your own plan.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact John Palmer at (330)
963-1232 or me at (330) 963-1159.

Sincerely,

Karen L. Nesbit
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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ec:	 Harry Sarvis, DHWM, CO
Frank Popotnik, DHWM, NEDO
Natalie Oryshkewych, DHWM, NEDO
John Palmer, DHWM, NEDO

cc:	 Marlene Kinney, DHWM, NEDO

NOTICE: Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not
relieve your facility from its obligation to comply with all applicable regulations.
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